
OMB Grant Review 
Grant Name 
Department Granting 

Agency 
Date 

Program 
Manager 

Application 
Submitter 

Funding Type 

Grant information: 
Award Type 
Amount Requested 
Match 
Match Type 
Match Funding 
Source 
Total Project Cost 
Fiscal Year(s) 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is an intent to apply for the FY 2023 - FY 2026 Bridge Investment Program, Planning 
and Bridge grant through the U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Highway 
Administration (U.S. DOT FHWA).

If awarded, this grant will benefit the County by allowing full vehicular loads while adding 
pedestrian and bicycle infrastructure to accommodate all modes of transportation, as well as 
providing consistent and reliable access for the movement of all goods and services and 
direct access for emergency vehicles, including paramedics through the replacement of the 
existing Beckett Bridge over Minetta Branch of Whitcomb Bayou in Tarpon Springs 
(Riverside Dr/N. Spring Blvd).

This grant will be multi-year and single-departmental, which will likely impact Fiscal Years 
2024 - 2026. Public Works has already coordinated with the U.S. DOT FHWA. 

This grant will be administered by Public Works in close coordination with U.S. DOT FHWA.

The total application amount is $21,313,600.00 with $5,328,400.00 match required, with the 
funding source associated with this project being project 001037A, which will complete the 
total project budget of $26,642,000.00.

This is not budgeted and would likely require a future budget amendment. 

Based on the thresholds for delegated approval, this grant application will require Board 
approval to apply. 

Analyst: Ok to Sign with Comments:  


	Grant Name: FY2023 - FY2026 Bridge Investment Program, Planning and Bridge
	Granting Agency: U.S. DOT FHWA
	Program Manager: Ann Venables
	Application Submitter: Ann Venables
	Match Funding Source: Project 001037A
	Fiscal Years: FY2024 - FY 2026
	Department: [Public Works]
	Funding Type: [Capital]
	Award Type: [Reimbursement]
	Match Type: [Cash]
	Check Box6: Yes
	Amount Requested: $21,313,600.00
	Match: $5,328,400.00
	Total Project Cost: $26,642,000.00
	Date5_af_date: 1/25/24


